

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 18-2468 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Oakland Public

Education Fund - High School Linked Learning

Office

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/14/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/9/2019
 Final action:
 1/9/2019

 Enactment date:
 1/9/2019
 Enactment #:
 19-0029

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide, through Youth Beat, production of a series of high-quality media materials including: 1) 3-minute video showcasing District's pathways and impact of Linked Learning/Measure N; 2) six short videos focusing on individual pathways; 3) 3-minute videos showcasing high schools; 4) five short social videos; and 5) photo shoot of High School Linked Learning Staff and Students in pathways, via the High School Linked Learning Office, for the

term November 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018, at a cost not to exceed \$35,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-2468 Professional Services Contract - Oakland Public Education Fund - High School Linked

Learning Office

Contact: rebecca.lacocque@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass